

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 897/2019

Smt. Suman W/o Balveer

----Appellant

Versus

Bachchu Singh S/o Shri Govind Singh

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5209/2018

Shriram General Insurance Company Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Suman W/o Balveer

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Mathur with Mr. Kapil Sharma in CMA No.897/2019 Mr. C.S. Jodha in CMA No.5209/2018
------------------	---	--

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA
Order

24/07/2025

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 897/2019:-

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. C.S. Jodha, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.2-insurance company. Hence, service upon the respondent No.2 is complete.

Let notice be issued to the respondent No.1 only, returnable within four weeks.

Notices be given '*dasti*' to learned counsel for the appellant.

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5209/2018:-

List this appeal alongwith S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No.897/2019.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J