

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 897/2019

Smt. Suman W/o Balveer

----Appellant

Versus

Bachchu Singh S/o Shri Govind Singh

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5209/2018

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Sharma for Mr. Sandeep Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Bana for Mr. Chanderdeep Singh Jodha

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

26/02/2026

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 897/2019

Counsel for the appellant is directed to file fresh PF and notice for service upon unserved respondent(s) through ordinary mode as well as Registered Post within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the instant Civil Misc. Appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

In case, the requisites are filed within the stipulated time, Office is directed to issue notice by ordinary mode as well as Registered Post by making the rule returnable within four weeks.

Notices be given '*dasti*'.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J