

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 897/2019
CNR: RJHC020115042019 | URN: CMA / 1430U / 2019

Smt. Suman & Ors. ----Appellants

Versus

Bachchu Singh & Anr. ----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5209/2018
CNR: RJHC020988112018 | URN: CMA / 8230U / 2018

Shriram General Insurance Company Ltd. ----Appellants

Versus

Smt. Suman & Ors. ----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Mathur Mr. Chanderdeep Singh Jodha in S.B. CMA No.5209/2018
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Chanderdeep Singh Jodha Mr. Sandeep Mathur in S.B. CMA No.5209/2018

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

31/08/2026

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 897/2019:-

Mr. Chanderdeep Singh Jodha, Advocate, puts in appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2.

No one is present on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Record be called for.

Requisition of record be given '*dasti*' to the learned counsel for the appellants.

List the matter as soon as the record is received.

Name of Mr. Chanderdeep Singh Jodha, Advocate, be shown in the cause list as learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

In S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.5209/2018:-

List the matter along with S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.897/2019.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J